AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/VIODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT i CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i appiicable)
02 $ee Block 16C 4200315860
& 1SSUED BY CODE |ame 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If olher than tem €) CODE |ARC
NASA/Ames Research Center NASA/Ames Research Center
Acguisition Division Acquisition Division
M/8 241-1 M/5 241-1
Moffett Field CA 94035-1000 Moffett Field CA 54035-1000
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., strecl, counly, State and 2IP Coda) () [FA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SHWINERTON BUILDERS
1995 LAURELWCOD RCAD 9B, DATED (SEE (TEM 17}
SANTA CLARA CA 95054-2740

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NNAQODC26C

10B. DATED (SEE JTEM 13
FACILITY CODE 07/30/2008%
1. THIS IFEW ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDHENTS OF SOLIGITA TIONS

CODE  S5RNAD

"] The abova numbered salicitation is amendod os sel frth in ltem 14, The heur and date spaciad for receipt of Offers Clis extended. [ 1is not exiended

Ofiers musl acknowiedge recaipt of this amendment priar to the haur and data specified in the solicitation or as amanded, by ora of lhe {ofiowing methods: (a) By comploting
llems 8 and 15, and refuming copies of the amendmaent, {b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilled; or {c) By
separale fetter or lelegram which includes a refaronce to the soficltation ard amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER. Ifby
virlue of this amendment you desira to change an offar already submilted, such change may be made by talegram or letlar, provided each telegram o letler makes
referenca lo the solicitatian and lhis amendment, and is racaivad prior lo tho opening hour and dale specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPRUPRIATION DATA (¥ requived} Net Increase: $42,066.00
4200315860 $42,066.00
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOBIFICATION OF CONTRAGTSIORDERS. IV MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE GRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authiority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED T0 REFLECT THE ADMINMISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
aporoprialion dale, ele.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.243.1, CHANGES (APR 1884)
D. OTHER (Sperify lype of modification and authonly)

E. IMPCRTANT: Cenlractor Disnol. s required 1o sign this dosument and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, inciuding solicilationfconirac! subject maller where feagible.}
COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT FACILITY, BUILDING N232 AT NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER, MOFFETT FIELD,

CALIFORNIA

The purpose of this modification is to change the statement of work. See Page 2 of 2 of

this modification.

Excepl as provided herain, all lerms and condilions of the document seferenced in liem 9A or 10A, as herelofare changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pant) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print]

Ve Biusow FTPU6 saresa A, Marshall

15C. PATE BIGNED 168. UNIJED STATES OF AMERICA
| )
2 1
{Slgnalurs of Conlractiog Olficer}

16C. DATE SIGNED

—
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribod by GEA
FAR (48 GFR} 53.243




NNAQSDC26C
Modification No. 02 Pace 2 of 2

BLOCK 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. The parties agreed on October 9, 2009, to a change in the work to be performed under
the contract. This modification is issued to change the contract as follows:

Provide moment connections at each end of the following second
floor beams:

1. At Column Line B — The W27x94 beam spanning between
Grid Lines 4 and 5.

2. At Column Line E — The W27x%4 beam spanning between
Grid Lines 5 and 6.

3. At Column Line H — The W27x94 beam spanning between
Grid Lines 15 and 16.

4. At column Line L — The W27x94 beam spanning between
Grid Lines 14 and 15.

This change includes four W14x22 braces per beam and all other contract
requirements for full moment connections.

B. As the result of this modification, the contract value is increased $42,066.00 from
$20,002,588.00 to $20,044,654.00. The contract completion date remains unchanged.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Contractor’s Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments
for the changed listed above, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any
and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such
facts or circumstances giving rise to the “proposal for adjustment.”

- End of Modification -



