1. CONTRAGT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2
NSE;EBMMDIFECMIGR NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. {1 spolicabla)
: See Block 16C
. 1SSUED BY LCODE ks i
. ADMINISTERED BY (Fetharthan tam (] CObE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Ames Research Center, M/S 213-13

Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sto0t, coumty, Stals and 275 Code) 1) ] BR AMENGHMENT OF SOLIGTATIGN 0

SWINERTON BUILDERS 08, DATED (SEEITEA 11)
1995 Laurelwood Road
Santa Clara, CA 95054-2740

10A. MODIFICATION GF CONTRAGTIGRDER 1O,

X {NNA0SDC26C

108, DATED {SEEITER 13)

CODE FACIUTY CODE
07/30/2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS QF SOLICITATIONS
E] The above numbered solicitation is amendad as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, B is not extended.

Offers must acknowdedge receipt of this amendment prior to e hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltlems 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendmant; (b} By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment cn each copy of the offer submitied; ar (c) By separate letter or talagram which includes a
referenca to the soficitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of $his amendment you desize to ¢hanga an offer already submified, such change may be made by telegram or lefler, provided each talegram or letier
makes reference to the sclicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the apening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Page 2 of 2 to this modification
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

@ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocify authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN 1TEM 104

B, THE ABQVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOCIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, sppropriation dela, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSLANT TO THE
AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).
€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Speciy type of modification and authority)
X Paragraph .4, Option for Increased Quantity-Separately Priced Line item (FAR 52.217-7)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, (] s required to sign this docement and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/coniract subjeci maifer whare feasile.)

COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT FACILITY, BUILDING N232 AT NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER, MOFFETT FIELD,
CALIFORNIA

The purpose of this modification is fo exercise Option 0003. See Page 2 of 2 to this modification.

Except at provided hesein, al iemns and condiians of the decument referenced in #am 9A or 10, 25 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or prini) 1GA. NAME AND THTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of pinf)
Teresa A. Marshall
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRAGTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED

“Qé%fm Z7 fesihat! | Jopa sy
. e e
NSN 754({—3??:.2[{:09{;9% edordos) 30-105 STANDARD FOR# 30 (REV. 10-83}
COMPUTER GENERATED Presuribed by GSA . \

PREVIOLIS EDITION UNUSABLE



NNAOIDC26C
Modification No. 03 Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

4200315860 Line Item 002 $41,000.00
4200315860 Line Item 003 $100,000.00
4200315860 Line Item 004 $100,000.00

BLOCK 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. In accordance with Paragraph 1.4, Option for Increased Quantity — Separately Priced
Line Item (FAR Clause 52.217-7) of the contract, the Government hereby exercises
Option Item 0003 to provide and install horizontal sun shade structures at the price stated
in Paragraph B.1(b) of the contract.

B. Paragraph B.2, FIRM FIXED PRICE, is hereby revised to read as follows:
“B.2  FIRM FIXED PRICE (NFS 1852.216-78) (DEC 1988)

(a) The total firm fixed price of this contract is $20,285,654.00 (Base Item
0001, and Option ltems 0002, 0003, 0004, and 0006.)

(b)  The total firm fixed price of the contract will increase by $204,000.00 if
Option Jtem 0001 is exercised.

(c) The total firm fixed price of the contract will increase by $179,000.00 if

Option Item 0005 is exercised.
(d)  The total firm fixed price of the contract will decrease by $61,000.00 if

Option Item 0007 is exercised.

(End of clause)”

C. As the result of this modification, the contract value is increased $241,000.00 from
$20,044,654.00 to $20,285,654.00. The contract completion date remains unchanged.

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

- End of Modification -



